1st Revised Sheet No. 1 Cancels Original Sheet No. 1

LENNON TELEPHONE COMPANY

INTRASTATE - MICHIGAN TARIFFS

M.P.S.C.

No.

Basic Local Telephone Exchange Service 1R: (C)

Auxiliary Services 2R:

3R: Local Telephone Exchange Service (N)

6R: Directory Assistance Service

7R: General Regulations

(D)

STATEMENT: No rates, in part or entirely, are governed by franchises.

The tariffs listed above comprise the Rates, Charges and Regulations governing the furnishing of the Intrastate services of the Lennon Telephone Company in the State of Michigan and are on file with the Michigan Public Service Commission.

Issued: May 24, 2016 Effective: May 31, 2016

Issued under the authority of PA179 of 1991, as amended.

Randy Fletcher, General Manager 3095 S. Sheridan Road, Lennon, Michigan 48449-0329, (810)621-3301, rfletcher@lentel.com.

Lennon Telephone Company M.P.S.C. - PREFACE R

1st Revised Sheet No. 2 Cancels Original Sheet No. 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Sheet Number	Revision Number
Title Page	1*	1 st (C)
Table of Contents	2*	1st (C)
Concurrence	3*	1 st (C)

Issued: May 24, 2016 Effective: May 31, 2016

Issued under the authority of PA179 of 1991, as amended.

Randy Fletcher, General Manager 3095 S. Sheridan Road, Lennon, Michigan 48449-0329, (810) 621-3301, rfletcher@lentel.com.

1st Revised Sheet No. 3 Cancels Original Sheet No.3

CONCURRENCE

(D)

(D)

Issued: May 24, 2016 Effective: May 31, 2016

Issued under the authority of PA179 of 1991, as amended.

Randy Fletcher, General Manager 3095 S. Sheridan Road, Lennon, Michigan 48449-0329, (810)621-3301, <u>rfletcher@lentel.com</u>.